
2024-2025 St. John's University Men's Tennis
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-3   Conf: 4-0   Home: 11-0   Away: 6-2   Neutral: 8-1
vs National Ranked: 1-2   vs Regional Ranked: 1-1   

 
Singles Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 4 5 6 Streak Last 10 Nat'l Reg'l
Amling, Max 15-7 15-7 0-0 2-1 15-7 – – – – – L 1 6-2 0-2 0-0
Cinotti, Marco 4-0 4-0 0-0 0-0 – – 1-0 1-0 1-0 1-0 W 4 4-0 0-0 0-0
Edgar, Sam 4-4 4-4 0-0 0-0 – 1-0 2-4 1-0 – – L 2 4-4 0-0 0-0
Groves, Adam 2-1 2-1 0-0 1-0 – – – – 2-0 0-1 W 2 0-0 0-0 0-0
Gustavsson, Carl 14-5 14-5 0-0 2-1 0-1 14-4 – – – – W 7 7-0 0-0 0-0
Kaneda, Ryota 18-2 18-2 0-0 4-0 – – – 2-0 2-0 14-2 L 1 6-1 0-0 0-0
Mileikowsky, Leonardo 17-4 17-4 0-0 2-0 – – 3-0 9-4 5-0 – W 5 6-2 0-0 0-0
Raicevic, Danilo 12-2 12-2 0-0 3-0 – 1-0 – 3-0 7-2 1-0 W 6 5-0 0-0 0-0
Sotelo, Armando 3-0 3-0 0-0 0-0 – – – – 2-0 1-0 W 3 0-0 0-0 0-0
Tsirikidze, Venedikt 1-0 1-0 0-0 1-0 – – 1-0 – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Vinas, Ignacio 14-5 14-5 0-0 1-0 – 2-0 8-5 4-0 – – L 1 5-2 0-0 0-0
Total 104-30 104-30 0-0 16-2 15-8 18-4 15-9 20-4 19-2 17-3 – – 0-2 0-0
Percentage .776 .776 .000 .889 .652 .818 .625 .833 .905 .850 – – .000 .000

vs Ranked
Doubles Teams Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Streak Last 10 Nat'l Reg'l
Groves, Adam /Kaneda, Ryota 17-1 17-1 0-0 3-0 – 0-1 17-0 W 4 9-1 0-0 0-0
Gustavsson, Carl/Raicevic, Danilo 5-4 5-4 0-0 0-1 – 4-4 1-0 L 1 5-4 0-0 0-0
Gustavsson, Carl/Amling, Max 3-2 3-2 0-0 1-0 3-2 – – W 2 3-2 0-0 0-0
Kaneda, Ryota/Edgar, Sam 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – – 1-0 W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Sotelo, Armando/Amling, Max 11-8 11-8 0-0 1-1 11-8 – – L 1 7-3 0-2 0-0
Vinas, Ignacio/Mileikowsky, Leonardo 6-6 6-6 0-0 0-1 – 6-5 0-1 L 5 4-6 0-0 0-0
Total 43-21 43-21 0-0 5-3 14-10 10-10 19-1 – – 0-2 0-0
Percentage .672 .672 .000 .625 .583 .500 .950 – – .000 .000

vs Ranked
Doubles Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Streak Last 10 Nat'l Reg'l
Groves, Adam 17-1 17-1 0-0 3-0 – 0-1 17-0 W 4 5-1 0-0 0-0
Gustavsson, Carl 8-6 8-6 0-0 1-1 3-2 4-4 1-0 L 1 3-2 0-0 0-0
Kaneda, Ryota 18-1 18-1 0-0 3-0 – 0-1 18-0 W 5 5-0 0-0 0-0
Mileikowsky, Leonardo 6-6 6-6 0-0 0-1 – 6-5 0-1 L 5 0-1 0-0 0-0
Raicevic, Danilo 5-4 5-4 0-0 0-1 – 4-4 1-0 L 1 3-2 0-0 0-0
Sotelo, Armando 11-8 11-8 0-0 1-1 11-8 – – L 1 6-3 0-2 0-0
Vinas, Ignacio 6-6 6-6 0-0 0-1 – 6-5 0-1 L 5 0-1 0-0 0-0
Amling, Max 14-10 14-10 0-0 2-1 14-10 – – L 1 5-2 0-2 0-0
Edgar, Sam 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – – 1-0 W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Total 43-21 43-21 0-0 5-3 14-10 10-10 19-1 – – 0-2 0-0
Percentage .672 .672 .000 .625 .583 .500 .950 – – .000 .000



2024-2025 St. John's University Men's Tennis
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 
Match-by-Match

Singles Doubles Rankings
Date Opponent/Tournament W/L Score Overall Conf 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 Nation Region
1/24/25 at Binghamton W 6-1 1-0 0-0 W W L W W W L W W
1/25/25 vs Niagara W 5-2 2-0 0-0 L W W W W W L L W
1/29/25 QUINNIPIAC W 4-0 0-0 u u W W W u L W W
1/29/25 RIDER W 6-1 0-0 W W W W W L W W W
1/31/25 FDU W 4-1 5-0 0-0 W W L u W u L W W
1/31/25 MORGAN STATE W 5-0 6-0 0-0 u W W W W u W W u
2/7/25 vs Marquette W 4-0 0-0 W u W u u W W u W
2/8/25 vs Georgetown W 4-0 0-0 u W u W u W W L W
2/15/25 at Creighton W 4-3 9-0 3-0 L L W W W W L L W
2/16/25 at Omaha W 6-1 3-0 W L W W W W L W W
2/21/25 BROWN W 6-1 3-0 W W L W W W W u W
2/28/25 ADELPHI UNIVERSITY W 7-0 3-0 W W W W W W u W W
2/28/25 BOSTON U W 7-0 3-0 W W W W W W W u W
3/6/25 vs Northern Arizona W 4-3 3-0 L W W W L L W L W
3/7/25 at Arizona L 0-4 14-1 3-0 L u L L u u L L u
3/12/25 HOFSTRA W 7-0 3-0 W W W W W W W L W
3/15/25 at Cornell (#37) L 1-6 14-2 3-0 L L L L L W L L u
3/19/25 at Monmouth W 4-3 16-2 3-0 L L L W W W W L W
3/22/25 at Yale W 5-2 3-0 W W L L W W W u W
3/30/25 TEMPLE W 4-0 3-0 W u u W W u W u W
4/5/25 at Drexel W 4-2 3-0 L W W L W u W W L

4/9/25 VILLANOVA W 6-0 3-0 W W W W W W
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4/11/25 SAINT JOSEPH'S W 6-1 3-0 W W L W W W u W W

4/15/25 vs Elon University W 4-0 3-0 W W u W u W
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4/18/25 vs Villanova W 4-0 3-0 W W u u u W W u W
4/19/25 vs Georgetown W 4-1 3-0 u W W W W u L L W
4/20/25 vs Creighton W 4-0 3-0 u u W W u W W W u
5/3/25 vs Princeton L 0-4 3-0 L u L u u L L L u


